

News Release

November 27, 2023 Release Number: 4793

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org

Community Meetings for Historic Preservation Ordinance

Charleston County Zoning and Planning Department will host two community meetings regarding proposed amendments to the Charleston County Historic Preservation Ordinance. The meetings will cover the same topics, so residents do not need to attend both. The meeting dates, times, and locations are listed below:

- **Wednesday, December 6, 2023, at 6 p.m.** at the Wando Mount Pleasant Library, Community Meeting Room, 1400 Carolina Park Blvd, Mt. Pleasant, SC 29466.
- Wednesday, December 13, 2023, at 6 p.m. in County Council Chambers, second floor of the Lonnie Hamilton, III Public Services Building located at 4045 Bridge View Drive, North Charleston, SC 29405.

The purpose of these meetings is to answer questions and gather public input on the proposed amendments to the Historic Preservation Ordinance. Questions and comments can also be emailed to CCPC@charlestoncounty.org, or mailed to the Charleston County Zoning and Planning Department at 4045 Bridge View Drive, Suite A-314, North Charleston, SC 29405 by 5 p.m. on Friday, December 1.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>



- written by the Public Information Office -